

T.P.(C) No. 581 OF 2001

ITEM No.202

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTERS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.581/2001

ASIFA FEROZ &amp; ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FEROZ AHMAD BATT &amp; ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )  
( For Final Disposal )  
WithT.P.(Crl.) No.230/2001 (Gulam Nabi Naqash & Ors. vs. Feroz Ahmad  
Batt & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for stay) (for final disposal)

Date : 15/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYATFor Petitioner (s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.  
Mr. Sailendra Sharma, Adv.For Respondent (s)  
in TP 581/01 Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

in TC 230/01 Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

for NCT, Delhi Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Bipul Kumar and Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks and  
rejoinder within four weeks thereafter. List after  
eight weeks.(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master(S.L. GOYAL)  
Court Master